Tax Notification

@ A representation of the Tuition Statement form 1098-T is shown below as sent to you. This important tax
information will be furnished to the Internal Revenue Service.

Form 1098-T
FILER'S name, street address, city or town, state or 1 Payments received
province, country, ZIP or foreign postal code, and for qualified tuition
telephone number and related expenses 2023
Portland State University $26,375.00 Tuition
PO Box 751 2 Statement
Portland OR 97207 $
USA
(503) 7253440 Form 1098-T
FILER'S employer identification | STUDENT'S TIN 3
no. 719428922 [
364776757
STUDENT'S name, street address (including apt. no.), city| 4 Adjustments made | 5 Scholarships or grants Note:
or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign for a prior year $ This important
tax information
postal code $ has been
Harshita Jaiswal furnished to the
2220 SW VERMONT ST 6 Adjustments to 7 Checked if the amountin IRS.
scholarships or grants | box 1 includes amounts for
PORTLAND: OR 97219-9424 for a prior year an academic period beginning
$ January-March 2024
[]
Service Provider/Acct. No. | 8 Check if at least half- 9 Checkedifa 10 Ins. contract reimb./
(see instr.) time student graduate student refund
$

@ Below section provides the additional detail which may be helpful in determining the amount to claim for Hope
Scholarship or Lifetime Learning Credit.

Supplemental Information

Email sent to pdx Yeson 01/23/2024
email address on
file:

Detail of Payment Received

Term Detail code Description Amount Pro-rata
Fall 2023 Quarter ECCK ECCK E-Check Received $8,670.50
Summer 2023 Quarter ECCK ECCK E-Check Received $414.50
Summer 2023 Quarter Q550 Q550 EFT Alternative Loans $6,766.00
Spring 2023 Quarter ECCK ECCK E-Check Received $1,653.50
Spring 2023 Quarter Q550 Q550 EFT Alternative Loans $6,767.00
Winter 2023 Quarter ECCK ECCK E-Check Received $2,103.50
Total $26,375.00

Detail of Charges Billed



Jaiswal, Harshita

904935307
03/10/2024

Term

Winter 2024 Quarter

Winter 2024 Quarter

Winter 2024 Quarter

Winter 2024 Quarter

Winter 2024 Quarter

Winter 2024 Quarter

Winter 2024 Quarter

Fall 2023 Quarter

Fall 2023 Quarter

Fall 2023 Quarter

Fall 2023 Quarter

Fall 2023 Quarter

Fall 2023 Quarter

Fall 2023 Quarter

Summer 2023 Quarter

Summer 2023 Quarter

Summer 2023 Quarter

Summer 2023 Quarter

Summer 2023 Quarter

Summer 2023 Quarter

Summer 2023 Quarter

Spring 2023 Quarter

Spring 2023 Quarter

Spring 2023 Quarter

Spring 2023 Quarter

Spring 2023 Quarter

Spring 2023 Quarter

Spring 2023 Quarter

Winter 2023 Quarter

Winter 2023 Quarter

Winter 2023 Quarter

Detail code

ASRC

EGNT

FO30

FO32

F976

GNTU

M995

ASRC

EGNT

FO30

FO32

F976

GNTU

M995

ASRC

EGNT

FO30

FO32

F976

GNTU

M995

ASRC

EGNT

FO30

FO32

F976

GNTU

M995

EGNT

FO30

FO32

Description
ASRC Student Rec Center

Fee

EGNT Engineering Grad
Non-Resi

FO30 Student Incidental Fee
FO32 Student Building Fee
FO976 On-Line Learn Fee - FT
GNTU Grad NonRes Tuition
M995 OISSS Processing Fee
ASRC Student Rec Center

Fee

EGNT Engineering Grad
Non-Resi

FO30 Student Incidental Fee
FO32 Student Building Fee
FO976 On-Line Learn Fee - FT
GNTU Grad NonRes Tuition
M995 OISSS Processing Fee
ASRC Student Rec Center

Fee

EGNT Engineering Grad
Non-Resi

FO30 Student Incidental Fee
FO32 Student Building Fee
FO976 On-Line Learn Fee - FT
GNTU Grad NonRes Tuition
M995 OISSS Processing Fee
ASRC Student Rec Center

Fee

EGNT Engineering Grad
Non-Resi

FO30 Student Incidental Fee
FO32 Student Building Fee
FO976 On-Line Learn Fee - FT
GNTU Grad NonRes Tuition
M995 OISSS Processing Fee
EGNT Engineering Grad
Non-Resi

FO30 Student Incidental Fee

FO32 Student Building Fee

Amount

$44.00

$472.50

$350.00

$45.00

$66.00

$6,210.00

$35.00

$44.00

$472.50

$350.00

$45.00

$66.00

$6,210.00

$25.00

$44.00

$472.50

$142.00

$28.00

$132.00

$6,147.00

$25.00

$44.00

$472.50

$323.00

$45.00

$66.00

$6,147.00

$25.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Pro-rata
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03/10/2024
Term Detail code Description Amount Pro-rata
Winter 2023 Quarter F976 F976 On-Line Learn Fee - FT $66.00
Winter 2023 Quarter GNTU GNTU Grad NonRes Tuition $0.00
Total $28,614.00
Box 1 Payments Reportable
Tax Year Beginning Current Decrease Box 4 Cap Limit Current Box 1 Ending
Unreported  Charges(B)  Previous Adjustment (D) Charges Billed Payments (F) Reportable (G=Unreported
Charges (A) Charges (C) (E=A+B+C+D) (Least(E, F)) Charges (H=E-
G)
2023 739.5 28614.0 0.0 29353.5 26375.0 26375.0 2978.5
Disclaimer

Please note this is not an official document and is provided for information only.



