

# **Tax Notification**

(1) A representation of the Tuition Statement form 1098-T is shown below as sent to you. This important tax information will be furnished to the Internal Revenue Service.

### Form 1098-T

FILER'S name, street address, province, country, ZIP or fore telephone number <b>Portland State University</b> <b>PO Box 751</b> <b>Portland OR 97207</b> <b>USA</b>		<ul> <li>1 Payments received for qualified tuition and related expenses</li> <li>\$26,375.00</li> <li>2</li> <li>\$</li> </ul>	2023		Tuition Statement
(503) 7253440			Form 1098-T		
FILER'S employer identification no. <b>364776757</b>	n STUDENT'S TIN 719428922	3			
STUDENT'S name, street add or town, state or province, co postal code		<ul><li><b>4</b> Adjustments made for a prior year</li><li><b>\$</b></li></ul>	<b>5</b> Scholarships or gra <b>\$</b>	nts	<b>Note:</b> This important tax information has been
Harshita Jaiswal 2220 SW VERMONT ST PORTLAND; OR 97219-9424		<ul> <li>6 Adjustments to scholarships or grants for a prior year</li> <li>\$</li> </ul>	<b>7</b> Checked if the amo box 1 includes amour an academic period b January-March 2024	nts for	furnished to the IRS.
	8 Check if at least half- time student ☑	9 Checked if a graduate student ☑	<b>10</b> Ins. contract reiml refund <b>\$</b>	b./	

(i) Below section provides the additional detail which may be helpful in determining the amount to claim for Hope Scholarship or Lifetime Learning Credit.

# Supplemental Information

Email sent to pdx Yes on 01/23/2024 email address on file:

#### **Detail of Payment Received**

Term	Detail code	Description	Amount	Pro-rata
Fall 2023 Quarter	ECCK	ECCK E-Check Received	\$8,670.50	
Summer 2023 Quarter	ECCK	ECCK E-Check Received	\$414.50	
Summer 2023 Quarter	Q550	Q550 EFT Alternative Loans	\$6,766.00	
Spring 2023 Quarter	ECCK	ECCK E-Check Received	\$1,653.50	
Spring 2023 Quarter	Q550	Q550 EFT Alternative Loans	\$6,767.00	
Winter 2023 Quarter	ECCK	ECCK E-Check Received	\$2,103.50	
Total			\$26,375.00	

### Detail of Charges Billed



Term	Detail code	Description	Amount	Pro-rata
Winter 2024 Quarter	ASRC	ASRC Student Rec Center Fee	\$44.00	
Winter 2024 Quarter	EGNT	EGNT Engineering Grad Non-Resi	\$472.50	
Winter 2024 Quarter	F030	F030 Student Incidental Fee	\$350.00	
Winter 2024 Quarter	F032	F032 Student Building Fee	\$45.00	
Winter 2024 Quarter	F976	F976 On-Line Learn Fee - FT	\$66.00	
Winter 2024 Quarter	GNTU	GNTU Grad NonRes Tuition	\$6,210.00	
Winter 2024 Quarter	M995	M995 OISSS Processing Fee	\$35.00	
Fall 2023 Quarter	ASRC	ASRC Student Rec Center Fee	\$44.00	
Fall 2023 Quarter	EGNT	EGNT Engineering Grad Non-Resi	\$472.50	
Fall 2023 Quarter	F030	F030 Student Incidental Fee	\$350.00	
Fall 2023 Quarter	F032	F032 Student Building Fee	\$45.00	
Fall 2023 Quarter	F976	F976 On-Line Learn Fee - FT	\$66.00	
Fall 2023 Quarter	GNTU	GNTU Grad NonRes Tuition	\$6,210.00	
Fall 2023 Quarter	M995	M995 OISSS Processing Fee	\$25.00	
Summer 2023 Quarter	ASRC	ASRC Student Rec Center Fee	\$44.00	
Summer 2023 Quarter	EGNT	EGNT Engineering Grad Non-Resi	\$472.50	
Summer 2023 Quarter	F030	F030 Student Incidental Fee	\$142.00	
Summer 2023 Quarter	F032	F032 Student Building Fee	\$28.00	
Summer 2023 Quarter	F976	F976 On-Line Learn Fee - FT	\$132.00	
Summer 2023 Quarter	GNTU	GNTU Grad NonRes Tuition	\$6,147.00	
Summer 2023 Quarter	M995	M995 OISSS Processing Fee	\$25.00	
Spring 2023 Quarter	ASRC	ASRC Student Rec Center Fee	\$44.00	
Spring 2023 Quarter	EGNT	EGNT Engineering Grad Non-Resi	\$472.50	
Spring 2023 Quarter	F030	F030 Student Incidental Fee	\$323.00	
Spring 2023 Quarter	F032	F032 Student Building Fee	\$45.00	
Spring 2023 Quarter	F976	F976 On-Line Learn Fee - FT	\$66.00	
Spring 2023 Quarter	GNTU	GNTU Grad NonRes Tuition	\$6,147.00	
Spring 2023 Quarter	M995	M995 OISSS Processing Fee	\$25.00	
Winter 2023 Quarter	EGNT	EGNT Engineering Grad Non-Resi	\$0.00	
Winter 2023 Quarter	F030	F030 Student Incidental Fee	\$0.00	
Winter 2023 Quarter	F032	F032 Student Building Fee	\$0.00	



Term	D	etail code	Descri	ption		Amc	ount Pro-rata	
Winter 2023	Quarter F	76	F976 (	Dn-Line Learn Fe	e - FT	\$66	5.00	
Winter 2023	Quarter G	NTU	GNTU	Grad NonRes Tu	lition	\$(	0.00	
Total						\$28,614	4.00	
	ayments R Beginning	eportable <sub>Current</sub>	Decrease	Box 4	Cap Limit	Current	Box 1	Ending
Box 1 P Tax Year	•	Current Charges (B)	Decrease Previous Charges (C)		Cap Limit ) Charges Billed (E=A+B+C+D)		Box 1 Reportable (G (Least(E, F))	0

#### Disclaimer

Please note this is not an official document and is provided for information only.